1995 No. 5

COUNTY COURTS

County Court Divisions (Amendment) Order (Northern Ireland) 1995

Made 11th January 1995 Coming into operation 16th January 1995

The Lord Chancellor, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by Article 3(1) of the County Courts (Northern Ireland) Order 1980(a) and all other powers enabling him in that behalf, hereby makes the following Order:—

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the County Court Divisions (Amendment) Order (Northern Ireland) 1995 and shall come into operation on 16th January 1995.

Amendment to the County Court Divisions Order (Northern Ireland) 1994

2. In column 2 of the Schedule to the County Court Divisions Order (Northern Ireland) 1994(b) for the word "Belfast" there shall be substituted the words "Belfast and Newtownabbev".

Dated 11th January 1995.

Mackay of Clashfern, C.

⁽a) S.I. 1980/397 (N.I. 3) (b) S.R. 1994 No. 471

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order.)

This Order amends the County Court Divisions Order (Northern Ireland) 1994 [S.R. 1994 No. 471] in consequence of the Petty Sessions Districts (Amendment) Order 1995 [S.R. 1995 No. 4] which renamed the petty sessions district of Belfast as Belfast and Newtownabbey.